

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1732 of 1988

Appellant :- Nathhu And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Shashank Shekher, Salman Ahmad

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh, J.

Case called out in the revised list.

Mr. Salman Ahmad, learned counsel for the appellant No. 3, Jahiruddin and learned AGA for the State are present.

Report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jalaun at Orai dated 11.03.2019 indicates that appellant nos. 1, 2 and 4, namely, Nathhu, Latif and Kamaluddin are no more.

Appeal in respect of appellant Nos. 1, 2 and 4, namely, Nathhu, Latif and Kamaluddin is dismissed as abated.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant No. 3, list in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 5.4.2019

Sazia