



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1732 of 1988

Nathhu And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Salman Ahmad, Shashank Shekher
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant no. 3 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. The proceedings of criminal appeal is already dismissed as abated against the appellant nos. 1, 2 and 4.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant no. 3 is present before this Court. He seeks two weeks' time.
4. List this case after two weeks for final hearing.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

January 22, 2026
K.K. Maurya