



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1732 of 1988

Nathhu And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Salman Ahmad, Shashank Shekher
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. None is present for the appellants.
2. The proceedings of the criminal appeal against the appellant no. 1 (Nathu), appellant no. 2 (Latif) and appellant no. 4 (Kamaluddin) has already been dismissed as abated.
3. On the last date i.e. on 22.01.2026, learned counsel for the appellant no. 3 sought time. Today, learned counsel for the appellant no. 3 has sent his illness slip.
4. Trial court record has already been received.
5. List this matter on 23.02.2026 for final hearing.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

February 6, 2026
K.K. Maurya